his or her estate if applicable, shall receive reimbursement for each unused sick leave day in excess of 
one hundred (100) days at the rate of 30% of the teacher's then current daily basic salary of any sick 
leave balance so accrued up to a maximum of $4,000. If the teacher had accrued between 
one-hundred-fifty (150) and one-hundred-ninety-nine (199) days, the maximum reimbursement shall 
be $4,500. If the teacher has accrued two hundred (200) days or more, the maximum reimbursement 
shall be $5,000. 

C.​ Sick Bank 

1.​ Sick Bank will be established for members’ use once a member has exhausted their own